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1001 GENERAL FUND
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD-$190,245 $267,000 $267,000 $267,000 $267,000$3,766,992 $881,771 2004

A07000400 CITYWIDE FIBER EXPANSION
PROGRAM

YesDD$57,000 $27,000 $27,000 $27,000 $27,000$402,438 $8,484 2005

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$383,761 $0 $0 $0 $0$12,253,328 $383,761 2006

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$981,005 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

A07000800 IT SECURITY PROGRAM YesDD$125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

B15000100 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB
FACILITY

YesDD$500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2/20172016

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000$1,882,371 $643,114 1994

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$1,355,268 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000$111,657 $17,256 2013

C15100000 CITY FACILITY
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesDD$315,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

D01000000 COMMUNITY NEIGHBORHOOD
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesDD$240,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

F12000200 ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT
(ALS) EQUIPMENT PROGRAM

YesEE$606,500 $606,500 $606,500 $606,500 $606,500$0 $0 2009

F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE$2,682,067 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,750,000$18,704,515 $4,501,722 2009

F12000500 FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM

YesEE$200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000$1,441,207 $1,441,207 2016

F13000300 PUBLIC SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION FACILITIES
(PSAF) GENERATOR UPGRADE
PROGRAM

YesEE$150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000$1,146,725 $137,860 1996

F13000800 FIRE STATION REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesEE$4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$4,000,000 $4,000,000 2015
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L19167000 SUTTER’S LANDING PARK
PROGRAM

YesGG$240,000 $240,000 $240,000 $240,000 $240,000$610,761 $0 2002

S15101300 TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
CENTER (TOC) PROGRAM

YesII$250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$12,127,834 $5,490,500 $5,490,500 $5,490,500 $5,740,500$44,319,994 $12,015,175

2001 MEASURE A - CONSTR.
T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT

MATCH PROGRAM
YesII$159,774 $0 $0 $0 $0$5,641,602 $5,641,602 2012

$159,774 $0 $0 $0 $0$5,641,602 $5,641,602

2002 GAS TAX 2106
R15172000 STREET & BIKEWAY

OVERLAYS & SEALS
PROGRAM FY2017

YesII$1,027,925 $1,454,925 $454,925 $454,925 $454,925$0 $0 2016

S15071600 MEDIAN/TURN LANE
PROGRAM

YesII$0 $0 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$250,000 $244,922 2011

S15132700 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
UPGRADE PROGRAM

YesII$47,455 $47,455 $47,455 $47,455 $47,455$826,111 $307,736 2012

S15133400 STREET LIGHT RELAMP &
REFURBISHMENT PROGRAM

YesII$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000$741,880 $94,125 2012

T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT
MATCH PROGRAM

YesII$427,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$421,834 $421,834 2004

T15100900 ALLEY ABATEMENT PROGRAM YesII$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$843,933 $157,911 2010

T15103300 MAJOR STREET LIGHTING
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesII$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$147,651 $147,651 2011

T15140100 ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING PROGRAM

YesII$300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000$898,477 $156,115 2013

T15142100 HOLLOW SIDEWALK
MONITORING PROGRAM

YesII$65,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000 $65,000$130,000 $115,820 2013
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T15170600 PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM
FY2017

YesII$354,770 $354,770 $354,770 $354,770 $351,612$0 $0 2016

$2,547,150 $2,547,150 $1,597,150 $1,597,150 $1,593,992$4,259,886 $1,646,114

2007 MAJOR STREET CONSTR.
T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT

MATCH PROGRAM
YesII$1,815,763 $0 $0 $0 $0$2,537,488 $2,537,488 2004

T15178000 MAJOR STREET
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
FY2017

YesII$1,664,193 $1,664,193 $1,664,193 $1,664,193 $1,664,193$0 $0 2016

$3,479,956 $1,664,193 $1,664,193 $1,664,193 $1,664,193$2,537,488 $2,537,488

2008 STREET CUT
R15172500 TRENCH CUT FEE PROGRAM

FY2017
YesII$142,511 $142,511 $142,511 $142,511 $142,511$0 $0 2016

$142,511 $142,511 $142,511 $142,511 $142,511$0 $0

2012 TRANSPORT. SYS. MGT.
T15087700 DOWNTOWN

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM
MANAGEMENT (TSM)
PROGRAM

YesII$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$205,404 $55,555 2008

$20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$205,404 $55,555

2013 TRANSPORTATION DEV.
K15120000 BIKEWAY PROGRAM YesII$13,456 $13,456 $13,456 $13,456 $13,456$0 $0 2016

K15172100 PEDESTRIAN & BIKE TRAIL
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM FY2017

YesII$128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000$0 $0 2016

T15007200 STATE & FEDERAL GRANT
MATCH PROGRAM

YesII$205,719 $205,719 $205,719 $205,719 $205,719$205,719 $205,719 2013

$347,175 $347,175 $347,175 $347,175 $347,175$205,719 $205,719
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2016 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
A21006400 PLANNING TECHNOLOGY

PROGRAM
YesDD$120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000$667,016 $629,153 2015

A21006600 BUILDING PERMIT
TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM

YesDD$490,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000 $490,000$6,308,054 $3,562,237 1994

$610,000 $610,000 $610,000 $610,000 $610,000$6,975,070 $4,191,391

2025 NEW MEASURE A CONSTRUCTION
K15120000 BIKEWAY PROGRAM YesII$467,544 $467,544 $467,544 $467,544 $467,544$779,054 $247,539 2011

K15125200 BIKE PARKING PROGRAM YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$100,000 $63,040 2015

S15101300 TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
CENTER (TOC) PROGRAM

YesII$280,000 $280,000 $280,000 $280,000 $280,000$234,623 $180,001 2010

S15101500 ON-STREET ANGLED PARKING
PROGRAM

YesII$0 $0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000$90,000 $90,000 2010

S15114100 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SAFETY
PROGRAM

YesII$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000$274,442 $268,072 2010

S15120500 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
PROGRAM

YesII$258,000 $258,000 $258,000 $258,000 $258,000$1,325,714 $902,817 2012

S15120700 TRAFFIC CALMING PROGRAM YesII$125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000$541,429 $122,384 2012

S15132400 GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$200,070 $47,399 2012

S15132700 TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
UPGRADE PROGRAM

YesII$102,545 $102,545 $102,545 $102,545 $102,545$0 $0 2016

S15161800 DOWNTOWN TRAFFIC
SIGNALS UPGRADES

YesII$300,000 $300,000 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192015

T15100400 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$783,254 $783,254 $783,254 $783,254 $783,254$1,298,904 $1,275,587 2012

T15170600 PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY
ACCESSIBILITY PROGRAM
FY2017

YesII$45,230 $45,230 $45,230 $45,230 $45,230$0 $0 2016
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T15174300 TRAFFIC SIGNAL FY2017 YesII$400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000$0 $0 8/20182016

$2,986,573 $2,986,573 $2,706,573 $2,706,573 $2,706,573$4,844,236 $3,196,838

2026 NEW MEASURE A MAINT
R15170800 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION UPDATE
PROGRAM FY2017

YesII$75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000$0 $0 2016

R15172000 STREET & BIKEWAY
OVERLAYS & SEALS
PROGRAM FY2017

YesII$1,864,812 $1,996,572 $1,996,572 $1,996,572 $1,996,572$0 $0 2016

R15172300 BRIDGE & FLOODGATE
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
FY2017

YesII$75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000$0 $0 2016

R15172800 WORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
- STREETS/FACILITIES
PROGRAM FY2017

YesII$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000$0 $0 2016

T15122200 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
ENGINEERING PROGRAM

YesII$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000$143,585 $21,208 2012

$2,064,812 $2,196,572 $2,196,572 $2,196,572 $2,196,572$143,585 $21,208

2232 LANDSCAPING & LIGHTING
S15133400 STREET LIGHT RELAMP &

REFURBISHMENT PROGRAM
YesII$40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000 $40,000$152,965 $30,398 2012

T15103200 NEIGHBORHOOD STREET
LIGHT REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesII$600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000$355,782 $326,068 2010

T15103300 MAJOR STREET LIGHTING
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesII$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000$10,520 $10,520 2015

$740,000 $740,000 $740,000 $740,000 $740,000$519,267 $366,986

2401 MEASURE U
C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$4,152,521 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016
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L19706500 CITYWIDE POOL
ASSESSMENT/REPAIR
PROGRAM

YesGG$300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$100,000 $93,887 2015

$4,452,521 $0 $0 $0 $0$100,000 $93,887

2508 QUIMBY ACT
L19126500 RICHARDSON VILLAGE PARK

PLAYGROUND RENOVATION
YesGG$50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19148500 PHOENIX GREEN
LEASE/PURCHASE

YesGG$36,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$84,073 $75,982 12/20252014

L19182200 LEWIS PARK TENNIS COURT
RENOVATION

YesGG$105,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19920000 ART IN PUBLIC PLACES (APP)
PROGRAM

YesGG$3,100 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014

$194,100 $0 $0 $0 $0$84,073 $75,982

2603 GOLF
M17400100 WILLIAM LAND GOLF

IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
YesFF$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$90,000 $57,500 2010

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000$90,000 $57,500

2608 MARINA
M17500400 MARINA IMPROVEMENTS

PROGRAM
YesFF$60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000$305,237 $207,440 2013

$60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000$305,237 $207,440

3003 2003 CIRB
F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE$16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0
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3004 2006 CIRB - TAX EXEMPT
A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE

PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$167,302 $0 $0 $0 $0$167,302 $167,302 2016

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$167,302 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192016

F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE-$623,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$660,000 $660,000 2015

-$623,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$827,302 $827,302

3005 2006 CIRB - TAXABLE
F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE$331,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$331,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3006 2006 CAPITAL BONDS (TE)
F12000300 FIRE APPARATUS PROGRAM YesEE$93,933 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$93,933 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3204 PARK IMPACT FEE
L19007200 SYCAMORE PARK TENNIS

COURTS
YesGG$250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19014100 NORTH LAGUNA POND
RENOVATION

YesGG$275,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19111100 JOHNSTON PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19111600 COLONIAL PARK SHADE
STRUCTURE

YesGG$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19118300 FREEPORT PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$182,500 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19126500 RICHARDSON VILLAGE PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19140400 NORTH NATOMAS MASTER
PLAN AMENDMENT STUDY

YesGG$125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016
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L19147100 WOODLAKE PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19154200 JOHNSON PARK
IMPROVEMENTS

YesGG$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19178100 WOODBINE PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19179500 WINN PARK IMPROVEMENTS YesGG$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19182200 LEWIS PARK TENNIS COURT
RENOVATION

YesGG$180,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19190200 ROBERTSON PARK MASTER
PLAN AMENDMENT STUDY

YesGG$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19208100 WOOD PARK PLAYGROUND
RENOVATION

YesGG$182,500 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19210100 MANGAN PARK MASTER PLAN
AMENDMENT

YesGG$50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19221000 GLENBROOK PARK
IMPROVEMENTS

YesGG$500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19261000 TEMPLE AVENUE PARK
PLAYGROUND RENOVATION

YesGG$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 9/20172016

L19280000 SOJOURNER TRUTH MASTER
PLAN AMENDMENT

YesGG$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20172016

L19920000 ART IN PUBLIC PLACES (APP)
PROGRAM

YesGG$67,200 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2014

$3,427,200 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3206 NNFP PUBLIC FACILITIES FEE
T15008800 NORTH NATOMAS FREEWAY

MONITORING PROGRAM
YesII$11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500$30,141 $11,501 2015

$11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500 $11,500$30,141 $11,501
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3702 CAPITAL REIMBURSEMENT
A07001000 CITY HALL HEARING ROOMS

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
YesDD$125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3703 FEDERAL CAP. GRANTS
K15125000 TWO RIVERS TRAIL PHASE II YesII$0 $0 $1,726,900 $0 $0$500,000 $290,512 12/20202012

T15036300 FRUITRIDGE ROAD
STREETSCAPE
ENHANCEMENTS

YesII$0 $2,971,000 $0 $0 $0$129,000 $91,175 6/20192015

T15095200 RIO LINDA BOULEVARD &
MAIN AVENUE BRIDGE

YesII$3,125,809 $0 $0 $0 $0$885,300 $211,619 4/20182011

T15135100 FOLSOM BOULEVARD
COMPLETE STREET

YesII$1,446,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$145,000 $0 9/20182012

T15135900 R STREET STREETSCAPE
PHASE III

YesII$2,987,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$422,950 $138,155 7/20182014

T15145100 HIGHWAY SAFETY
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(HSIP) HYBRID PEDESTRIAN
SIGNALS

YesII$1,474,233 $0 $0 $0 $0$150,690 $62,610 7/20182015

T15145300 AUBURN BOULEVARD BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT

YesII$0 $177,060 $6,029,778 $0 $0$1,030,446 $175,991 12/20202015

T15145500 MEADOWVIEW ROAD
STREETSCAPE

YesII$0 $2,475,000 $0 $0 $0$443,000 $4,054 12/20192015

T15145600 BELL AVENUE - COMPLETE
STREET REHABILITATION

YesII$0 $4,845,024 $0 $0 $0$914,944 $883,854 10/20192015

T15165100 RICHARDS BOULEVARD / I-5
INTERCHANGE

YesII$3,098,600 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 12/20192016

$12,131,642 $10,468,084 $7,756,678 $0 $0$4,621,330 $1,857,970

9-L

Bold = Project, Parent Italics = Project, Child

NEW FUNDING: Projects by Fund by Project Number



Project
Number Project Name 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 Se

ct
io

n Detail
Sheet

Available

City of Sacramento

Capital Improvement Program
Projects Receiving New Funding

Est
Complete

Date
FY

InitiatedUnobligatedBudget

2/2016   As of

3801 2003 ALKALI FLAT TAX-EXEMPT TABS
T15165000 NORTH 12TH COMPLETE

STREET
YesII$386,255 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20202017

$386,255 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3802 2006 ARMY DEPOT TAXABLE
T15098600 14TH AVENUE EXTENSION YesII$97,270 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 12/20182017

$97,270 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3803 2006 ARMY DEPOT TAX-EXEMPT
T15098600 14TH AVENUE EXTENSION YesII$310,018 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 12/20182017

$310,018 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3804 2006 65TH STREET TAXABLE
T15018400 RAMONA AVENUE YesII$1,103,452 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 12/20172017

$1,103,452 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

3818 2006 RIVER DISTRICT TAXABLE BONDS
T15165000 NORTH 12TH COMPLETE

STREET
YesII$600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20202017

$600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

6004 PARKING
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$3,342 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$11,106 $0 $0 $0 $0$458,587 $11,106 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$41,634 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$78,000 $78,000 $78,000 $78,000 $78,000$141,874 $119,845 1994

10-L

Bold = Project, Parent Italics = Project, Child

NEW FUNDING: Projects by Fund by Project Number



Project
Number Project Name 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 Se

ct
io

n Detail
Sheet

Available

City of Sacramento

Capital Improvement Program
Projects Receiving New Funding

Est
Complete

Date
FY

InitiatedUnobligatedBudget

2/2016   As of

V15210000 STRUCTURE REPAIRS &
MAJOR MAINTENANCE
PROGRAM

YesII$0 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$8,780,000 $4,166,219 1997

V15510000 PARKING FACILITIES
PAINT/SIGNAGE PROGRAM

YesII$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$3,750,334 $603,564 2001

V15520000 SURFACE PARKING
PAINT/SIGNAGE PROGRAM

YesII$0 $50,000 $25,000 $20,000 $20,000$463,827 $304,474 1997

V15610000 REVENUE CONTROL SYSTEM
PROGRAM

YesII$0 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $120,000$4,646,872 $620,652 1999

V15710000 PARKING FACILITIES
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

YesII$100,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000$5,801,336 $5,086,571 2002

$461,870 $948,000 $923,000 $918,000 $918,000$24,042,830 $10,912,432

6005 WATER
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$15,600 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$52,540 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,887,675 $52,540 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$194,447 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$47,118 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

Z14000700 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
WATER PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000$1,512,437 $1,512,437 2013

Z14006000 TREATMENT PLANT
REHABILITATION DESIGN
PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $0 $0 $9,646,710$8,348,914 $7,403,935 2016

Z14010000 RESIDENTIAL WATER METER
PROGRAM

YesJJ$8,000,000 $6,775,744 $12,000,000 $8,000,000 $0$3,885,271 $3,130,052 2013

Z14130300 TRANSMISSION MAIN
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000$0 $0 2015
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Z14130400 DISTRIBUTION MAIN
REHABILITATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000$0 $0 2015

$8,204,625 $6,775,744 $12,000,000 $8,000,000 $16,646,710$15,634,297 $12,098,964

6006 WASTEWATER
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$5,030 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$16,711 $0 $0 $0 $0$554,774 $16,711 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$63,426 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$7,452 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

X14000500 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
PROGRAM - WASTEWATER

YesJJ$0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000$1,422,259 $1,422,259 1994

X14010000 WASTEWATER COMBINED
SEWER SYSTEM (CSS)
CAPITAL PROGRAM

YesJJ$9,211,063 $0 $3,937,653 $7,376,060 $9,000,000$7,399,155 $7,394,680 2011

$9,270,260 $1,000,000 $3,937,653 $7,376,060 $10,000,000$9,376,188 $8,833,650

6007 SOLID WASTE
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$10,980 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$36,489 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,264,634 $36,489 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$132,412 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$51,625 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

Y14000100 LANDFILL SITE CLOSURE
PROGRAM

YesJJ$217,000 $217,000 $217,000 $217,000 $217,000$3,738,873 $2,468,083 1994
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Y14000400 GROUNDWATER
REMEDIATION PROGRAM

YesJJ$23,000 $23,000 $23,000 $23,000 $23,000$414,875 $167,001 1994

Y14000900 SOLID WASTE FACILITY
REPAIR & REHABILITATION
PROGRAM

YesJJ$1,275,000 $1,275,000 $1,275,000 $1,275,000 $1,275,000$3,537,850 $2,655,361 2010

$1,673,528 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000 $1,515,000$8,956,232 $5,326,934

6010 COMMUNITY CENTER
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$4,364 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$14,503 $0 $0 $0 $0$611,503 $14,503 2007

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$54,254 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13000400 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE
PROGRAM

YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$1,365,329 $406,109 1994

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$4,352 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

M17100000 COMMUNITY CENTER
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesFF$760,000 $855,000 $1,025,000 $425,000 $425,000$1,150,712 $658,662 1994

M17100100 CONVENTION CENTER
COMPLEX RENOVATION
PROGRAM

YesFF$800,000 $800,000 $850,000 $850,000 $850,000$6,774,831 $2,421,066 2000

M17100300 CONVENTION CENTER AUDIO-
VISUAL (AV) IMPROVEMENTS
PROGRAM

YesFF$20,000 $375,000 $25,000 $125,000 $25,000$440,000 $143,260 2001

M17100500 CONVENTION CENTER
CHILLER UPGRADE PROGRAM

YesFF$0 $100,000 $0 $100,000 $0$410,000 $97,726 2003

M17100700 COMMUNITY CENTER
SECURITY SYSTEM PROGRAM

YesFF$155,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $75,000$255,000 $70,762 2004

M17101000 MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesFF$100,000 $200,000 $650,000 $150,000 $175,000$1,200,000 $308,892 2005
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M17101500 CONVENTION CENTER
CARPET REPLACEMENT

YesFF$800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$100,000 $100,000 6/20192015

M17101600 CONVENTION CENTER
DURABLE EQUIPMENT
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesFF$170,000 $320,000 $120,000 $50,000 $50,000$100,000 $100,000 2015

M17101700 CONVENTION CENTER
PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT
UPGRADES PROGRAM

YesFF$85,000 $295,000 $75,000 $75,000 $75,000$0 $0 2017

$2,988,467 $3,095,000 $2,895,000 $1,925,000 $1,725,000$12,407,375 $4,320,981

6011 STORM DRAINAGE
A07000300 IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$7,929 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

A07000600 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE
PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

YesDD-$26,349 $0 $0 $0 $0$1,129,103 $26,349 2011

A07000700 DIGITAL STRATEGY YesDD$84,492 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 6/20192014

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$9,030 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

W14000200 BASE CIP CONTINGENCY
DRAINAGE PROGRAM

YesJJ$0 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$695,712 $681,661 1994

W14130100 DRAINAGE UNPLANNED
REPAIRS PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$80,839 $17,849 2013

W14130400 DRAINAGE CHANNEL
IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

YesJJ$250,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0$8,634 $8,336 2013

W14130600 DRAINAGE SUMP
REPLACEMENT/REHABILITATI
ON PROGRAM

YesJJ$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0$30,740 $30,740 2016

$525,102 $450,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000$1,945,028 $764,935
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6501 FLEET MANAGEMENT
A13000200 FLEET MANAGEMENT

TECHNOLOGY PROGRAM
YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$1,764,000 $175,688 1994

B13000100 FLEET FACILITIES PROGRAM YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$1,657,966 $359,525 1999

C13000100 FUEL MANAGEMENT &
SUPPORT EQUIPMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$150,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$3,467,854 $298,795 1994

C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$10,614 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

D13000200 FLEET ALTERNATIVE FUEL
EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
PROGRAM

YesDD$50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000$468,635 $59,438 2011

$310,614 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000$7,358,455 $893,447

6502 RISK MANAGEMENT
C13900000 CITY FACILITY REINVESTMENT

PROGRAM
YesDD$2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0 2016

$2,400 $0 $0 $0 $0$0 $0

$71,394,542 $41,283,002 $45,078,505 $35,785,234 $47,102,726$155,430,740 $76,160,998Total All Funds
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